
2024 Tuesday Evening Series - HELMS Overall SAILED 5.75 23

Helms COUNT 6

18:30 18:30 18:30 19:00 19:00 18:30 18:30 18:30

02-Apr 09-Apr 16-Apr 23-Apr 30-Apr 07-May 14-May 21-May 28-May 04-Jun 11-Jun 18-Jun 25-Jun 02-Jul 09-Jul 16-Jul 23-Jul 30-Jul 06-Aug 13-Aug 20-Aug 27-Aug 03-Sep 10-Sep No Qualify Score

Helm Div. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Adam Wickenden A 1 7 1 2 1.5 2 6 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 16 Yes 6

2 Dave Mason A 5 1 6.5 1 1 3 1 1 RO:2.3 1 RO:2.3 11 Yes 6

3 Harry Lemon A 1 2 3 4 3 4 7 1 4 2 1 3 2 10 7 15 Yes 9

4 Harrison Field B 2 3 6 4 2 4 1.5 1 3 2 5 1 3 4 3 6 7 5 18 Yes 9.5

5 Peter Jackson A 1 4 2 RO:2.6 3 6 1 3 1 9 Yes 10.625

6 Roly Lewitt A 3 9 8 5 7 5 RO:4.8 9 6 2 4 2 3 3 1 15 Yes 14

7 Dave Ackroyd A 3 2 5 3 4 7 2 6 3 3 10 Yes 16

8 Paul Engelmann A 4 8 8 5 4 2 3 2 5 4 10 Yes 19

9 Scott Buckley A 7 RO:4.7 3 9 3 4 2 7 Yes 23.667

10 Scott Hamilton A 6 7 5 5 8 4 RO:5.3 8 3 RO:5.3 2 11 Yes 24.333

11 Robert Hopkins A 4 7 9 10 6 6 4 RO:6.3 8 7 10 9 5 8 4 5 5 5 4 4 20 Yes 25

12 Sam Mason A 5 8 10 6 1 6 5 3 RO:5.9 7 8 11 Yes 25.9

13 Phil Bergquist B 5 9 5 9 4 17 10 5 RO:7.6 7 8 5 12 Yes 31

14 Pete Phillips B 10 9 3 9 8 7 RO:7 6 4 9 Yes 35

15 Ben Claiden C 6 6 10 11 10 12 7 10 9 14 11 6 RO:8.9 9 7 6 16 Yes 38

16 Anthea Wright C RO:8 13 8 11 7 8 4 6 9 6 10 Yes 39

17 Tony Cooper B 6.5 8 6 RO:7.6 7 12 9 5 8 Yes 40.143

18 Matt Wynn B RO:12 11 14 9 14 RO:12 6 Yes 72

19 John Bates C RO:8.5 11 12 6 5 5 No 76.5

20 Matt Hodges B RO:10.3 14 11 RO:10.3 6 5 No 85.6667

21 Elaine Gildon C RO:9.3 10 8 10 4 No 105.333

22 Steve Storey C RO:10.3 10 13 8 4 No 109.333

23 Dave Waters B 11 10 RO:10.5 RO:10.5 4 No 110

24 Seb Lochner C 15 11 8 9 4 No 111

25 Thala Ali C RO:11 RO:11 15 7 4 No 112

26 Martynas C 11 9 16 3 No 138

27 Jean-Michel Borel B RO:13.5 11 16 3 No 142.5

28 Chris Nokes A 12 4 2 No 152

29 Seb Ruddock C 10 8 2 No 154

30 Alan Barrett C RO:16 16 2 No 168

31 Carrie Ruddock C 8 1 No 178

32 John Peck A 11 1 No 181

33 Matt B 12 1 No 182

1st place tie split Appendix A8.2, race 11th June

SCROLL DOWN FOR CREW RESULTS



2024 Tuesday Evening Series - CREWS Overall SAILED 5.75 23

Crews COUNT 6

18:30 18:30 18:30 19:00 19:00 18:30 18:30 18:30

02-Apr 09-Apr 16-Apr 23-Apr 30-Apr 07-May 14-May 21-May 28-May 04-Jun 11-Jun 18-Jun 25-Jun 02-Jul 09-Jul 16-Jul 23-Jul 30-Jul 06-Aug 13-Aug 20-Aug 27-Aug 03-Sep 10-Sep No Qualify Score

Crews 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Katie Engelmann 4 8 8 5 4 2 3 2 4 9 Yes 19

2 Matt Hodges 6.5 8 11 6 RO:7.9 13 3 7 Yes 42.417

3 Leanne Bayliss 13 8 7 4 6 6 6 Yes 44

4 Talha Ali 5 RO:7.3 RO:7.3 7 10 5 No 70.6667

5 Phil Bergquist 5 7 5 2 4 No 87

6 Elaine Gildon 5 11 RO:8 8 4 No 100

7 Sam Mason 5 6.5 3 3 No 116.5

8 Mike Wynn 11 14 9 15 4 No 117

9 Evie Hamilton 8 4 RO:6 3 No 120

10 Dave Waters 6 7 5 3 No 120

11 Rebecca Ackroyd 2 1 No 172

12 Tom Nokes 4 1 No 174

13 Nataliya Christensen 9 1 No 179

13 Mark Lochner 9 1 No 179

15 Seb Ruddock 11 1 No 181

15 James Peck 11 1 No 181

SCROLL DOWN FOR SOLO FLEET RESULTS



2024 Tuesday Evening Series - SOLO FLEET Overall SAILED 5.75 23

Helms COUNT 6

18:30 18:30 18:30 19:00 19:00 18:30 18:30 18:30

02-Apr 09-Apr 16-Apr 23-Apr 30-Apr 07-May 14-May 21-May 28-May 04-Jun 11-Jun 18-Jun 25-Jun 02-Jul 09-Jul 16-Jul 23-Jul 30-Jul 06-Aug 13-Aug 20-Aug 27-Aug 03-Sep 10-Sep No Qualify Score

Helms 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Dave Mason 1 1 1 1 1 RO:1 1 RO:1 8 Yes 6

2 Adam Wickenden 1 3 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 16 Yes 6

3 Harry Lemon 1 2 2 3 2 3 4 1 2 2 1 1 2 8 4 15 Yes 8

4 Dave Ackroyd 1 2 4 2 1 3 5 3 2 9 Yes 11

5 Roly Lewitt 3 4 4 3 4 2 RO:2.8 5 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 15 Yes 11

6 Robert Hopkins 2 4 5 5 4 3 2 RO:3.6 5 4 6 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 20 Yes 15

7 Pete Phillips 5 5 1 6 4 4 RO:3.9 3 3 9 Yes 18.875

8 Ben Claiden 3 3 6 6 5 7 4 6 5 8 5 4 RO:5.1 5 5 5 16 Yes 24

9 Phil Bergquist 3 10 4 3 RO:5 4 6 5 8 Yes 24

10 John Bates RO:5.3 6 5 6 4 5 No 39.25

11 Matt Hodges RO:6 8 6 RO:6 4 5 No 43

12 Steve Storey RO:6 6 7 5 4 No 50

1st place tie split Appendix A8.2, race 28th May
13

2024 Tuesday Evening Series - JUNIORS Overall
Helms COUNT 6

18:30 18:30 18:30 19:00 19:00 18:30 18:30 18:30

02-Apr 09-Apr 16-Apr 23-Apr 30-Apr 07-May 14-May 21-May 28-May 04-Jun 11-Jun 18-Jun 25-Jun 02-Jul 09-Jul 16-Jul 23-Jul 30-Jul 06-Aug 13-Aug 20-Aug 27-Aug 03-Sep 10-Sep No Qualify Score

Helms 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Sam Mason 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 RO:1.1 1 2 11 Yes 6

2 Seb Lochner 2 1 1 1 4 No 13

3 Seb Ruddock 2 1 2 No 19

SCROLL DOWN FOR INDIVIDUAL RACE ANALYSIS



TUESDAY EVENING SERIES RACE ANALYSIS
NB: Calculations performed using RYA YR07 Spreadsheet. Calculations based on 'Average Lap Time Racing'

Tuesday10th September

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 4 00:31:29 00:27:34 1095

2 10878 Scott Hamilton Phil Bergquist WAYFARER 1109 4 00:32:23 00:29:12 1126

3 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 4 00:33:41 00:29:30 1171

4 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:31:07 00:36:20 1443

5 1802 John Bates SOLO 1142 3 00:31:08 00:36:21 1444

6 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:30:17 00:53:02 2106

8 46734 Seb Ruddock TOPPER 1369 RET

Tuesday 3rd September

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3615 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:36:55 00:32:20 1110

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:37:14 00:32:36 1119

3 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:39:48 00:34:51 1197

4 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:41:40 00:36:29 1253

5 4817 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 3 00:44:55 00:39:20 1350

6 1802 John Bates SOLO 1142 3 00:54:36 00:47:49 1642

8 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 RET

Tuesday 27th August

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1082 3 00:39:44 00:36:43 1057

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:42:04 00:36:50 1119

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:43:31 00:38:06 1157

4 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1133 3 00:43:54 00:38:45 1167

5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:47:27 00:41:33 1262

6 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:46:25 00:42:03 1234

7 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:48:54 00:42:49 1300

8 0 Carrie Ruddock LASER PICO 1345 1 00:27:41 01:01:45 2209

9 21131 Seb Lochner Mark Lochner LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1139 1 00:26:20 01:09:22 2101

10 8333 Seb Ruddock TOPPER 1369 1 00:40:41 01:29:09 3246

12 RAD1 Matt LASER RADIAL 1154 NSC

Tuesday 20th August

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:31:22 00:27:28 1069

2 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1102 4 00:32:17 00:29:18 1100

3 3615 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:33:31 00:29:21 1142

4 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 4 00:34:02 00:29:48 1160

5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:35:10 00:30:48 1199

6 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 4 00:36:12 00:31:42 1234

7 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 3 00:32:48 00:31:57 1491

8 4817 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 4 00:37:28 00:32:48 1277

10 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 RTD

Tuesday 13th August

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 4 00:40:04 00:35:05 1024

2 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:41:43 00:36:32 1066

3 10878 Scott Hamilton Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1109 4 00:43:15 00:39:00 1105

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1102 4 00:44:30 00:40:23 1137

5 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 4 00:44:54 00:41:44 1147

6 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 4 00:48:07 00:42:08 1229

7 4817 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 4 00:48:41 00:42:38 1244

8 46734 Seb Lochner TOPPER 1369 3 00:45:37 00:44:26 1554

9 388 Anthea Wright Nataliya Christensen COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 4 00:51:01 00:46:13 1303

10 226 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 3 00:40:33 00:46:37 1381

11 21131 John Peck James Peck LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1139 3 00:41:30 00:48:35 1414

12 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 3 00:44:06 00:51:29 1502

16 STD 01 Jean-Michel Borel Laser 1102 DNF



16 RAD1 Alan Barrett LASER RADIAL 1154 DNF

16 1 Martynas Laser 1102 DNF

Tuesday 6th August

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 2 00:34:09 00:29:54 1101

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 2 00:34:42 00:30:23 1119

3 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1082 2 00:33:57 00:31:23 1094

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:36:10 00:31:40 1166

5 10921 Tony Cooper Phil Bergquist WAYFARER 1109 2 00:35:14 00:31:46 1136

6 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:43:11 00:39:07 1392

7 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 2 00:44:12 00:41:05 1425

8 226 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 2 00:48:23 00:41:43 1560

9 36131 Martynas LASER 1102 1 00:28:23 00:51:31 1830

11 21131 Jean Michel Borel LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1139 RET

Tuesday 30th July

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 5 00:35:27 00:31:03 1084

2 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 5 00:35:50 00:31:23 1096

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1102 5 00:39:17 00:35:39 1202

4 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 4 00:35:20 00:40:00 1351

5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:38:00 00:41:36 1453

6 4972 Matt Hodges SOLO 1142 4 00:38:20 00:41:58 1466

7 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 4 00:38:37 00:42:16 1477

8 10878 Scott Hamilton WAYFARER 1109 4 00:38:45 00:43:41 1482

9 10921 Tony Cooper WAYFARER 1109 4 00:43:10 00:48:39 1651

10 226 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 4 00:46:23 00:49:59 1774

11 21131 Seb Lochner Seb Ruddock LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1139 3 00:38:13 00:55:55 1948

Tuesday 23rd July

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1082 3 00:30:20 00:28:02 990

2 21853 David Ackroyd Rebecca Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1133 3 00:32:23 00:28:35 1057

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:35:49 00:31:22 1169

4 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:39:31 00:34:36 1289

5 4817 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 3 00:40:45 00:35:41 1330

6 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 3 00:39:46 00:36:57 1298

7 4972 Peter Philips SOLO 1142 3 00:42:37 00:37:19 1391

8 388 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:41:19 00:37:25 1348

9 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:30:01 00:39:26 1469

10 9457 David Waters Talha Ali WAYFARER 1109 3 00:47:15 00:42:36 1542

11 36031 Martynas laser 1102 1 00:25:40 01:09:52 2513

13 10921 Tony Cooper Matthew Hodges WAYFARER 1109 RET

Tuesday 16th July

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:37:27 00:32:48 1098

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:38:32 00:33:45 1130

3 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 3 00:36:38 00:34:03 1075

4 10878 Scott Hamilton Evie Hamilton WAYFARER 1109 3 00:38:14 00:34:29 1121

5 23045 Paul Engelmann ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1082 3 00:37:35 00:34:44 1102

6 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1082 3 00:37:37 00:34:46 1103

7 10921 Tony Cooper Talha Ali WAYFARER 1109 3 00:40:30 00:36:31 1188

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:42:47 00:37:28 1255

9 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1102 3 00:42:30 00:38:34 1247

Tuesday 9th July

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:34:05 00:29:51 1068

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 2 00:36:10 00:31:40 1133

3 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 2 00:44:24 00:32:26 1391

4 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 2 00:36:19 00:33:45 1138

5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:40:57 00:35:51 1283



6 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:44:42 00:39:09 1400

7 1 Talha Ali Phil Bergquist WAYFARER 1109 2 00:44:53 00:40:28 1406

8 5476 Steve Storey SOLO 1142 2 00:49:19 00:43:11 1545

Tuesday 2nd July

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:47:18 00:41:25 1041

2 1534 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 985 3 00:45:02 00:45:43 991

3 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 3 00:49:28 00:45:58 1089

4 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1133 3 00:52:21 00:46:12 1152

5 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 2 00:43:42 00:47:53 1443

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:57:16 00:50:09 1260

7 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:57:43 00:52:17 1270

8 10878 Scott Hamilton Evie Hamilton WAYFARER 1109 3 01:02:57 00:56:46 1385

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 01:05:52 00:57:41 1450

10 4817 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 3 01:08:52 01:00:18 1516

11 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 01:11:43 01:02:48 1578

Tuesday 18th June

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 4 00:45:28 00:42:15 1031

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 4 00:48:23 00:42:22 1097

3 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1082 4 00:46:36 00:43:04 1057

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 4 00:49:45 00:43:34 1128

5 10878 Scott Hamilton Dave Waters WAYFARER 1109 4 00:48:40 00:43:53 1104

6 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 4.2 1425 3 00:47:10 00:44:08 1426

7 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 4 00:50:26 00:44:10 1144

8 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 4 00:51:02 00:44:41 1157

9 3615 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:51:59 00:45:31 1179

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:52:06 00:45:37 1182

11 388 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 4 00:50:31 00:45:45 1146

12 21104 Chris Nokes ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1082 4 00:51:24 00:47:30 1166

13 5476 Steve Storey SOLO 1142 4 00:55:42 00:48:46 1263

14 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 4 00:56:12 00:49:13 1275

15 70650 Talha Ali MIRROR (D/H) 1380 3 00:51:00 00:49:17 1542

17 4817 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 DNF

Tuesday 11th June

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:38:37 00:33:49 1080

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:38:45 00:33:56 1084

3 1240 Dave Mason Sam Mason RS 400 985 3 00:35:34 00:36:06 995

4 4817 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 3 00:41:32 00:36:22 1161

5 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 3 00:39:35 00:36:47 1107

6 10921 Tony Cooper Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1109 3 00:41:39 00:37:33 1165

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:44:23 00:38:52 1241

8 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:43:11 00:39:07 1208

9 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:45:08 00:39:31 1262

10 5476 Steve Storey SOLO 1142 2 00:37:36 00:49:23 1577

Tuesday 4th June

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 3 00:44:19 00:32:22 1286

2 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 3 00:35:35 00:33:04 1033

3 1534 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 985 3 00:33:58 00:34:29 986

4 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:39:50 00:34:53 1156

5 3615 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:40:05 00:35:06 1164

6 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:40:24 00:35:23 1173

7 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:40:58 00:35:52 1189

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:42:16 00:37:01 1227

9 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:43:47 00:37:25 1271

10 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:46:24 00:40:38 1347

11 9457 David Waters Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1109 3 00:47:32 00:42:52 1380

Tuesday 28th May



Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 5 00:39:58 00:35:00 1089

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 5 00:42:00 00:36:47 1145

3 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 5 00:39:57 00:37:08 1089

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 5 00:43:15 00:37:52 1179

5 247 Phil Bergquist Elaine Gildon COMET VERSA 1170 5 00:47:45 00:40:49 1301

6 21131 Sam Mason LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1139 5 00:49:19 00:43:18 1344

7 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 4 00:47:00 00:51:27 1601

9 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 RET

Tuesday 21st May

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 2 00:29:59 00:27:52 1055

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1133 2 00:32:24 00:28:36 1140

3 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 2 00:32:55 00:28:49 1158

4 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:35:02 00:30:41 1232

Tuesday 14th May

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1.5 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 3 00:33:10 00:30:49 1059

1.5 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:35:11 00:30:49 1124

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:35:34 00:31:09 1136

4 1533 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 985 3 00:31:15 00:31:44 998

5 10878 Scott Hamilton Phil Bergquist WAYFARER 1109 3 00:35:33 00:32:03 1135

6 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:38:30 00:33:43 1230

7 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:38:40 00:33:52 1235

8 10921 Tony Cooper Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1109 3 00:37:40 00:33:58 1203

9 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 3 00:39:16 00:34:23 1254

10 21131 Sam Mason LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1139 2 00:29:55 00:39:24 1433

Tuesday 7th May

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 5 00:58:00 00:50:47 1074

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 5 00:58:20 00:51:05 1080

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1102 4 00:46:47 00:53:04 1083

4 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 5 00:58:12 00:54:05 1077

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 5 01:02:31 00:54:45 1157

6 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:50:02 00:54:46 1158

7 10878 Scott Hamilton David Waters WAYFARER 1109 5 01:02:40 00:56:30 1160

8 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 4 01:02:31 00:57:05 1447

9 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 4 00:57:10 01:01:05 1323

10 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 4 00:56:00 01:01:18 1296

11 4972 Matt Hodges SOLO 1142 4 00:57:08 01:02:32 1322

12 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 4 00:59:01 01:04:36 1366

13 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 4 00:57:15 01:04:49 1325

14 21131 Matt wynn Mike Wynn LASER 2000 1118 3 00:47:21 01:10:35 1461

15 471 Seb Lochner LASER 4.7 1213 2 00:46:45 01:36:21 2164

Tuesday 30th April

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:31:57 00:27:59 1100

2 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 3 00:30:36 00:28:26 1053

3 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:32:46 00:28:42 1128

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:32:55 00:28:49 1133

5 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1133 3 00:33:02 00:29:09 1137

6.5 10921 Tony Cooper Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1109 3 00:33:26 00:30:09 1151

6.5 1240 Dave Mason Sam Mason RS 400 985 3 00:29:42 00:30:09 1022

8 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:35:04 00:30:42 1207

9 21131 Mathew Wymm Micheal Wynn LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1139 2 00:27:35 00:36:20 1424

10 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:27:46 00:36:28 1433

11 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 2 00:27:59 00:36:45 1445

Tuesday 23rd April



Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 6 00:49:47 00:50:52 1094

2 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1082 6 00:48:39 00:52:27 1069

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 6 00:51:47 00:52:54 1137

4 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 6 00:48:49 00:52:56 1072

5 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 5 00:52:04 00:53:15 1372

6 10878 Scott Hamilton Dave Waters WAYFARER 1109 6 00:50:51 00:53:30 1117

7 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 6 00:52:56 00:54:05 1163

8 1533 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 950 7 00:52:11 00:54:56 983

9 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 6 00:54:33 00:55:44 1198

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 6 00:55:08 00:56:19 1211

11 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 5 00:50:46 01:02:14 1338

14 21131 Matt Wynn Mike Wynn LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1139 DNF

14 4972 Matt Hodges SOLO 1142 DNF

Tuesday 16th April

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 5 00:37:01 00:32:25 1092

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 5 00:38:21 00:33:35 1132

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 5 00:38:35 00:33:47 1138

4 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1082 5 00:36:41 00:33:54 1082

5 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 5 00:39:01 00:34:10 1151

6 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 5 00:36:47 00:34:11 1085

7 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1102 5 00:37:55 00:34:24 1119

8 1533 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 950 5 00:32:58 00:34:42 973

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:32:41 00:35:46 1205

10 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 4 00:34:50 00:38:08 1285

11 21131 Matthew Wynne Mike Wynne LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1139 3 00:34:25 00:50:22 1692

Tuesday 9th April

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 4 00:44:10 00:48:21 1085

2 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 4 00:44:27 00:48:39 1092

3 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 4 00:43:53 00:50:59 1078

4 1533 Paul Engelmann Katie Engekmann RS 400 950 5 00:50:33 00:53:13 993

5 799 David Mason Sam Mason RS 400 950 5 00:50:37 00:53:17 995

6 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 4 00:50:30 00:55:17 1240

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:52:20 00:57:17 1285

9 21131 LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1139 OCS

Tuesday 2nd April

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1082 3 00:34:47 00:32:09 1034

2 89 Harrison Field MEGABYTE 1076 3 00:36:20 00:33:46 1080

3 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:40:00 00:35:02 1189

4 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:42:20 00:37:04 1258

5 247 Phil Bergquist Thala Ali COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:30:48 00:39:29 1373

6 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:34:47 00:45:41 1551


